31
114
309
317
330

47
212
401
123
243

1026

25

40
411
17

150
501
256

229
100
100
321
120
118
401
401
401
250
255
255
255
255

Address
Avondale

Avondale
Barberry
Bellevue
Bellevue
Centre

Centre

Centre
Chestnut St
Chestnut St
Concord Circle
Colonial Ridge

Crows Wood
Crows Wood

Crows Wood

Ellis

Evans

Evergreen
Evergreen

Gill Road

Haddon Ave N.
Hawthorne Ave
Heritage

Hickory
Homestead
Homestead
Homestead
Jefferson Ave
Jefferson Ave
Kings Highway E.
Kings Highway E.
Kings Highway E.
Kings Highway W.
Kings Highway W.
Kings Highway W.
Kings Highway W.
Kings Highway W.

Haddonfield's Tricentennial Trees Planting Locations

Location Notes
Along street in front of property

Along street in front of property
In the garden

Along street in front of property
In the garden

In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
E. Cottage Avenue side street
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along paved walking path from

Crows Wood pavilion
Behind the flagpole

Behind the flagpole

On Walnut Street

Along street in front of property
In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
In the garden

On S. Atlantic Avenue

On Overhill Road

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
On Warwick Road

In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
SE corner of HMHS courtyard
In the garden

In the garden

In the garden

On Lansdowne Avenue

Along street in front of property

Species

Katsura Tree

Red Horsechestnut
Japanese Stewartia
Red Maple
Cornelian Dogwood
Autumn Cherry
Redmond Linden
Swamp White Oak
Swamp White Oak
Red Horsechestnut
Red Maple

Swamp White Oak

Sweet Gum
Honeylocust

Honeylocust
Redmond Linden
Red Maple
Japanese Stewartia
Honeylocust
Zelkova

Zelkova

River Birch

White Oak
Redmond Linden
Swamp White Oak
Red Maple

Tupelo

Swamp White Oak
River Birch
Buttonwood
American EIm
Silverbell

Cornelian Dogwood
Japanese Stewartia
Cornelian Dogwood
Red Horsechestnut
Willow Oak

Donor or Purchaser
Joe Murphy

Bob & Kathi Stokes

Joe & Anne Pugh

Guy Elzey lli

Howard & Jenny Topol

Bill & Ann Koelling

Mike & Wendy Coffman

Beth Zigmund & John Moscatelli
The Borden Family

Beth Zigmund & John Moscatelli
John Poliero

Darlene & Paul Dziomba

Sustainable Haddonfield
The Haitsch Family

The Haitsch Family

Beth Zigmund & John Moscatelli
The Farrell Family

Matt Falciani

Horwitz-Fram

Thomas & Rea Morris

The Haddonfield 65 Club
Marjorie Coar

Nancy Newman

Joe Murphy

Anonymous Haddonfield Donor
Anonymous Haddonfield Donor
Douglas & Carole McCollister
Jamie Horwitz-Fram & Steven Fram
Susan & Mark Hodges

HMHS PTA

Debbie Partenheimer

The Greenberg Family

Gregg Meister

Robert Perodeau

Robert Perodeau

Robert Perodeau

Robert Perodeau

Additional Label Notes

The Elzey Family

In honor of Nancy Ashton
In memory of Coach Keith Schwab

In memory of Coach Dean Cucinotta

In honor of Kim Custer

In honor of Robin Potter

In memory of Robert J. Twitchell

In memory of Louise Harbach

Interlink Media

Robert & Evelyn Perodeau
Robert & Evelyn Perodeau
The Perodeau Family

The Perodeau Family
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255
289
147

1M1
115
125
125
128
413
544
544
140
340
340
212
340
215
121
756
512
523
619
150
450
226
524
311
311
212
264
268
15
336
336

Address

Haddonfield's Tricentennial Trees Planting Locations

Location Notes

Kings Highway W. Along street in front of property

Lake Street
Lansdowne
Lincoln Ave
Lincoln Ave
Lincoln Ave
Lincoln Ave
Lincoln Ave
Lincoln Ave
Lincoln Ave
Linden
Linden
Maple

Maple
Marne
Marne
Marne
Marne Ave
Marne Ave
Mountwell
Mt. Vernon
Mt. Vernon
Narberth Ave
Narberth Ave
Pardee
Peyton
Queensboro
Redman
Redman
Reillywood
Reillywood
Rhoads Ave
Rhoads Ave
Rhoads Ave
Roberts

S. Hinchman
S. Hinchman

In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
On Chestnut Street side lawn
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
On Centre Street side street
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
In the garden

In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
In the garden

On Marquis Road

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property

Species

Mossycup Oak
Red Horsechestnut
Tupelo
Honeylocust
Redmond Linden
Serviceberry

Red Maple

Willow Oak
Hawthorne
Littleleaf Linden
Serviceberry
Serviceberry

Red Maple

Red Maple
Honeylocust
Tupelo

Tupelo

Zelkova

Redmond Linden
Red Horsechestnut
American EIm
Redmond Linden
American Elm
Japanese Stewartia
Swamp White Oak
Japanese Snowbell
American Elm
Honeylocust

Red Horsechestnut
Sugar Maple
American Elm
Tupelo

American Elm
Swamp White Oak
Buttonwood

Red Maple

Red Maple

Additional Label Notes
The Perodeau Family

Donor or Purchaser
Robert Perodeau

Alice & Robert Connelly

Stephen Griffey & Melinda McGough
Fifth Grade Central School 2013
Central School Environmental Club
Central School Environmental Club
The Seidell Family

Jane & Bruce Berkowitz & family
Joe Murphy

Virginia L. Potts

Gerri Dressler

Leila Heydari The Pajo Family
JP & Rhonda lives The llves Famly
Joe Murphy

Karen & Paul Knauer

Shari DeAngelo

Shari DeAngelo

The Kasko Family

Shari DeAngelo

The Poisel Family

Stephen & Rochelle Fernands
Jon Conrey

Joan & George Manos

Joan & George Manos

Ann Herrman-Sauer & Richard Sauer
Lauren Bell

Jordan Mersky & Liesl Henderson
Michael & MaryAnn Camardo
The Topol Family

Glenn Moramarco

Glenn Moramarco

Martine Culbertson

Debbie Partenheimer

Emil & Gwen Isner

Cynthia B. Kolaski
Haddonfield Civic Association
Robin Potter & Peter Gould
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440
30
40

120
19

321

212

228

422

422

422

600

201
23
23
35
35

429

129

244

244

275

519

Address
Station Ave

Tanner St
Treaty EIm
Upland Way
Walnut
Walnut
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
West End
West Euclid
West Euclid
West Euclid
West Euclid
Westminster
Westmont
Windsor Ave
Windsor Ave
Windsor Ave
Woodland

Haddonfield's Tricentennial Trees Planting Locations

Location Notes
In front lawn of property

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
On Washington Avenue

Along street in front of property
On East Summit Avenue
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
On Mountwell Avenue

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
On Linden Avenue

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property
In the garden

In the garden

Along street in front of property
Along street in front of property

Species

Red Maple
Redmond Linden
Swamp White Oak
American Elm
River Birch
Redmond Linden
Swamp White Oak
American EIm
Redmond Linden
Redmond Linden
Buttonwood
Swamp White Oak
Buttonwood

River Birch

River Birch
Hackberry

Swamp White Oak
Redmond Linden
Honeylocust
Cornelian Dogwood
Japanese Stewartia
Swamp White Oak
Swamp White Oak

Donor or Purchaser
Noreen & Ludwig Schlitt

Joe Murphy

Bill & Ann Koelling

Liza Cartmell Zoubek
Stuart & Beverly Harting
Francis & Laura Lipiecki
Susan & Mark Hodges
Jon & Debbie Robins
Steven & Maria Bellman
Steven & Maria Bellman
Steven & Maria Bellman
Maureen & Jim Eyles
Joe Murphy

Joyce Howell

Joyce Howell

Charlotte Price Hartman
Historical Society of Haddonfield
Joe Murphy

Joe Murphy

Debbie Partenheimer
Debbie Partenheimer
Joe Murphy

Joe Murphy

Additional Label Notes
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