

## Haddonfield's Tricentennial Trees Planting Locations

Address	Location Notes	Species	Donor or Purchaser	Additional Label Notes
31 Avondale	Along street in front of property	Katsura Tree	Joe Murphy	
114 Avondale	Along street in front of property	Red Horsechestnut	Bob & Kathi Stokes	
309 Barberry	In the garden	Japanese Stewartia	Joe & Anne Pugh	
317 Bellevue	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	Guy Elzey III	
330 Bellevue	In the garden	Cornelian Dogwood	Howard & Jenny Topol	
47 Centre	In the garden	Autumn Cherry	Bill & Ann Koelling	
212 Centre	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Mike & Wendy Coffman	
401 Centre	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Beth Zigmund & John Moscatelli	
123 Chestnut St	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	The Borden Family	
243 Chestnut St	E. Cottage Avenue side street	Red Horsechestnut	Beth Zigmund & John Moscatelli	
1026 Concord Circle	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	John Poliero	
25 Colonial Ridge	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Darlene & Paul Dziomba	
Crows Wood	Along paved walking path from Crows Wood pavilion	Sweet Gum	Sustainable Haddonfield	
Crows Wood	Behind the flagpole	Honeylocust	The Haitsch Family	
Crows Wood	Behind the flagpole	Honeylocust	The Haitsch Family	
40 Ellis	On Walnut Street	Redmond Linden	Beth Zigmund & John Moscatelli	
411 Evans	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	The Farrell Family	
17 Evergreen	In the garden	Japanese Stewartia	Matt Falciani	
6 Evergreen	Along street in front of property	Honeylocust	Horwitz-Fram	
150 Gill Road	Along street in front of property	Zelkova	Thomas & Rea Morris	
501 Haddon Ave N.	Along street in front of property	Zelkova	The Haddonfield 65 Club	
256 Hawthorne Ave	In the garden	River Birch	Marjorie Coar	
2 Heritage	On S. Atlantic Avenue	White Oak	Nancy Newman	
229 Hickory	On Overhill Road	Redmond Linden	Joe Murphy	
100 Homestead	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Anonymous Haddonfield Donor	
100 Homestead	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	Anonymous Haddonfield Donor	
321 Homestead	Along street in front of property	Tupelo	Douglas & Carole McCollister	
120 Jefferson Ave	On Warwick Road	Swamp White Oak	Jamie Horwitz-Fram & Steven Fram	In memory of Robert J. Twitchell
118 Jefferson Ave	In the garden	River Birch	Susan & Mark Hodges	
401 Kings Highway E.	Along street in front of property	Buttonwood	HMHS PTA	
401 Kings Highway E.	Along street in front of property	American Elm	Debbie Partenheimer	
401 Kings Highway E.	SE corner of HMHS courtyard	Silverbell	The Greenberg Family	
250 Kings Highway W.	In the garden	Cornelian Dogwood	Gregg Meister	Interlink Media
255 Kings Highway W.	In the garden	Japanese Stewartia	Robert Perodeau	Robert & Evelyn Perodeau
255 Kings Highway W.	In the garden	Cornelian Dogwood	Robert Perodeau	Robert & Evelyn Perodeau
255 Kings Highway W.	On Lansdowne Avenue	Red Horsechestnut	Robert Perodeau	The Perodeau Family
255 Kings Highway W.	Along street in front of property	Willow Oak	Robert Perodeau	The Perodeau Family

## Haddonfield's Tricentennial Trees Planting Locations

Address	Location Notes	Species	Donor or Purchaser	Additional Label Notes
255 Kings Highway W.	Along street in front of property	Mossycup Oak	Robert Perodeau	The Perodeau Family
289 Lake Street	In the garden	Red Horsechestnut	Alice & Robert Connely	
147 Lansdowne	Along street in front of property	Tupelo	Stephen Griffey & Melinda McGough	
3 Lincoln Ave	Along street in front of property	Honeylocust	Fifth Grade Central School 2013	
5 Lincoln Ave	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Central School Environmental Club	
5 Lincoln Ave	On Chestnut Street side lawn	Serviceberry	Central School Environmental Club	
111 Lincoln Ave	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	The Seidell Family	
115 Lincoln Ave	Along street in front of property	Willow Oak	Jane & Bruce Berkowitz & family	
125 Lincoln Ave	On Centre Street side street	Hawthorne	Joe Murphy	
125 Lincoln Ave	Along street in front of property	Littleleaf Linden	Virginia L. Potts	
128 Linden	Along street in front of property	Serviceberry	Gerri Dressler	
413 Linden	In the garden	Serviceberry	Leila Heydari	The Pajo Family
544 Maple	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	JP & Rhonda Ilves	The Ilves Famly
544 Maple	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	Joe Murphy	
140 Marne	Along street in front of property	Honeylocust	Karen & Paul Knauer	
340 Marne	In the garden	Tupelo	Shari DeAngelo	
340 Marne	In the garden	Tupelo	Shari DeAngelo	
212 Marne Ave	Along street in front of property	Zelkova	The Kasko Family	
340 Marne Ave	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Shari DeAngelo	
215 Mountwell	In the garden	Red Horsechestnut	The Poisel Family	
121 Mt. Vernon	Along street in front of property	American Elm	Stephen & Rochelle Fernands	
756 Mt. Vernon	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Jon Conrey	
512 Narberth Ave	Along street in front of property	American Elm	Joan & George Manos	
523 Narberth Ave	Along street in front of property	Japanese Stewartia	Joan & George Manos	
619 Pardee	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Ann Herrman-Sauer & Richard Sauer	
150 Peyton	In the garden	Japanese Snowbell	Lauren Bell	
450 Queensboro	On Marquis Road	American Elm	Jordan Mersky & Liesl Henderson	
226 Redman	Along street in front of property	Honeylocust	Michael & MaryAnn Camardo	
524 Redman	Along street in front of property	Red Horsechestnut	The Topol Family	
311 Reillywood	Along street in front of property	Sugar Maple	Glenn Moramarco	
311 Reillywood	Along street in front of property	American Elm	Glenn Moramarco	
212 Rhoads Ave	Along street in front of property	Tupelo	Martine Culbertson	
264 Rhoads Ave	Along street in front of property	American Elm	Debbie Partenheimer	
268 Rhoads Ave	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Emil & Gwen Isner	
15 Roberts	Along street in front of property	Buttonwood	Cynthia B. Kolaski	
336 S. Hinchman	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	Haddonfield Civic Association	
336 S. Hinchman	Along street in front of property	Red Maple	Robin Potter & Peter Gould	

### Haddonfield's Tricentennial Trees Planting Locations

Address	Location Notes	Species	Donor or Purchaser	Additional Label Notes
440 Station Ave	In front lawn of property	Red Maple	Noreen & Ludwig Schlitt	
30 Tanner St	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Joe Murphy	
40 Treaty Elm	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Bill & Ann Koelling	
120 Upland Way	On Washington Avenue	American Elm	Liza Cartmell Zoubek	
19 Walnut	Along street in front of property	River Birch	Stuart & Beverly Harting	
321 Walnut	On East Summit Avenue	Redmond Linden	Francis & Laura Lipiecki	
212 Washington	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Susan & Mark Hodges	
228 Washington	Along street in front of property	American Elm	Jon & Debbie Robins	
422 Washington	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Steven & Maria Bellman	
422 Washington	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Steven & Maria Bellman	
422 Washington	On Mountwell Avenue	Buttonwood	Steven & Maria Bellman	
600 Washington	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Maureen & Jim Eyles	
201 West End	Along street in front of property	Buttonwood	Joe Murphy	
23 West Euclid	Along street in front of property	River Birch	Joyce Howell	
23 West Euclid	Along street in front of property	River Birch	Joyce Howell	
35 West Euclid	On Linden Avenue	Hackberry	Charlotte Price Hartman	
35 West Euclid	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Historical Society of Haddonfield	
429 Westminster	Along street in front of property	Redmond Linden	Joe Murphy	
129 Westmont	Along street in front of property	Honeylocust	Joe Murphy	
244 Windsor Ave	In the garden	Cornelian Dogwood	Debbie Partenheimer	
244 Windsor Ave	In the garden	Japanese Stewartia	Debbie Partenheimer	
275 Windsor Ave	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Joe Murphy	
519 Woodland	Along street in front of property	Swamp White Oak	Joe Murphy	